
FARO 3500 
(Type 1611 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 1611.DE.90K.0 

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  08/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+FARO+3500+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.76.120.0           1 ANHAENGUNG HOCH                FIXATION             LINKAGE FRAME CPTE.
    1    00  548.76.130.1           1 DEICHSEL SZ.                   BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR
    2    00       464.206           1 KNOTENKETTE 17 GL. 3,8         CHAINE M16X1,5       CHAIN M16X1,5

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0011



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.74.020.0           1 SCHWINGUNGSDAEMPUNG            AMORTISS.COMPLEXE    COMPLEX DAMPING          (1-16
    1    00  548.74.021.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00  946.05.216.0           1 BUEGELSCHRAUBE                 ECROU D‘ETRIER       SCREW
    3    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    4    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
    5    00       445.068           1 MEMBRANSPEICHER 1,0  ANSCHL.GE RESERVOIR D‘AIR COMP AIR TANK
    6    00       448.118           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 15-10    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    7    00       448.232           1 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    8    00       448.315           1 EINSTELLB L-VERSCHRB 10L       RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    9    00     447.2.307           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW  8X 1350 DIN  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (13
   10    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   11    00       475.165           1 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   12    00       548.026           0 STICKSTOFF IN FLASCHEN  NR. 75 STICKSTOFF           STICKSTOFF
   13    00       415.577           2 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   14    00       103.088           2 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
   15    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   16    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0025



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.74.050.0           1 KNICKZYLINDER DW + ADAPTER     VERIN D‘ARTICULATION DRAWBAR CYLINDER         (1-10
    1    00       442.240           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  95-60-  90 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER
    1.01 00   442.240.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    2    00  548.76.006.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    3    00     448.1.261           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
    4    00     447.2.204           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X400         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (15
    5    00       163.101           4 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    00       173.172           8 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    7    00       162.607           8 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    7.01 00       163.105           8 SCHEIBE 30.2X50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                   +1069
    8    00  542.74.105.0           4 BUECHSE                        BAGUE                BUSH
    9    00  548.76.301.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   10    00       542.422           1 OPTIMOL PASTE MP3              OPTIMOL PASTE MP3    OPTIMOL PASTE MP3        3 CCM
   15    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0050



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.01.200.0           1 STUETZFUSS ZUS.                PIED AYAPPUI         JACK STAND               (1-5
    1    00  161.01.205.0           1 STUETZFUSS SZ.                 PIED AYAPPUI         JACK STAND
    2    00  161.01.210.0           1 GRIFF SZ.                      POIGNEE              HANDLE
    3    00       163.105           1 SCHEIBE 30.2X50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    4    00       173.148           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    5    00       435.124           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0065



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.10.005.0           1 TRAEGER HINTEN ZUS.            SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        (1-11
    1    00  161.10.001.0           1 KRATZBODENWELLE L-1780 MM      ARBRE                BOTTOM SCRAPER SHAFT
    2    00  161.10.004.0           1 TRAEGER HINTEN SZ.             SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    3    00  548.10.003.0           2 LAGERBOCK                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  (12
    4    00  540.01.054.2           2 KETTENNUSS HINTEN              PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
    5    00  546.01.053.0           1 STELLRING                      BAGUE DE REGLAGE     SET COLLAR
    6    00       103.339           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X180  DIN 931   VIS                  SCREW
    7    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    8    00       150.134           2 PASSFEDER A  12X8X45  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
    9    00       157.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   10    00       174.034           1 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN 914 10K CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING
   11    00       190.021           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL AR 1/8“ DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   12    00       410.188           2 BUCHSE 40E9 W 44X60-Y1-N2B-C I BAGUE                BUSH

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0080



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.10.110.0           1 HYDROMOTOR OMP 125             MOTEU A ENGRENAGES   GEAR MOTOR               (1-6
    1    00       445.402           1 HYDRAULIKMOTOR OMP 125         HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR
    2    00       104.916           2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 912-8.8   VIS M12X30 DIN 912   BOLT M12X30 DIN 912
    3    00       165.312           2 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 12 DIN 128  WASHER 12 DIN 128
    4    00       448.230           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 18 LR       RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    5    00       448.232           1 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    6    00       415.458           1 O-RING 82X3 DIN 3770           JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0095



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.41.004.0           1 SW-SCHALTER ZUS.               INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH                   (1-5
    1    00  554.54.009.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00       487.358           2 TASTENSCHALTER MIT PFEIL       INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
    3    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    4    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    5    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0115



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.50.003.0           1 PICK-UP-TROMMEL VORMONTIERT    TAMBOUR DU PICK-UP   PICK-UP-REEL             (1-28
    0.02 00  122.50.010.1           1 KUPPLUNG KPL.                  ACCOUPLEMENT         COUPLING                 (31-37
    1    00  161.50.020.1           1 TRAGARM LI.SZ.                 BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  L
    2    00  161.50.030.1           1 TRAGARM RE.SZ.                 BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  R
    3    00  563.50.070.0           1 PICK-UP TROMMEL ZUS.           PICK-UP              PIC-UP                   *140
    4    00  115.04.114.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  122.50.080.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH LI.                TOLE GAUCHE          SLIDING PLATE LEFT       L
    7    00  122.50.081.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH RE.                TOLE DROITE          SLIDING PLATE RIGHT      R
    8    00  122.50.317.0           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    9    00  410.50.024.0           1 MUTTER                         ECROU                NUT
   10    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   11    00       103.063           4 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   12    00       103.299           2 SK-SCHR. M10X40 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M10X40 DIN931    SCREW M10X40 DIN931
   13    00       103.348           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X75 DIN 931     VIS                  SCREW
   14    00       108.142           1 FLR-SCHRAUBE  M8X25 DIN603-8.8 VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
   15    00       108.189           1 FLR-SCHRAUBE M 8X35 DIN 603 ZN VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
   16    00       120.159           6 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   17    00       150.122           1 PASSFEDER A  10X8X40  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   18    00       157.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   19    00       162.403           4 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE 28X13X3     WASHER 28X13X3
   20    00       162.421           1 SCHEIBE 14,5X2                 RONDELLE 14,5X2      WASHER 14,5X2
   21    00       165.310           6 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   22    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   23    00       165.313           1 FEDERRING 14 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 14 DIN 128  WASHER 14 DIN 128
   24    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,2
   25    00       166.418           4 SCHEIBE 42X30X1                RONDELLE             WASHER
   26    00       173.172           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   27    00       175.250           4 SPLINT 4X20 DIN 94 ZN          GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   28    00       624.022           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
   31    00  122.50.011.1           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   32    00  122.50.013.1           1 KUPPLUNGSNABE                  MOYEU D‘EMBRAYAGE    SPROCKET
   33    00       166.433           2 SCHEIBE 45.2/55X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   34    45      16.50.25           1 PROFILKEIL                     CLAVETTE PROFILEE    KEY
   35    45      66.19.00           1 BLATTFEDER                     LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT
   36    00       155.137           2 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2 DIN 472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   37    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0135



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.59.000.1           1 PU-TASTRAEDER LUFTBEREIFT      PU-RUES PALPEUSE     PU-WHEELS                (0.02,0.03
    0.02 00  161.50.051.0           1 TASTRAD LI.ZUS.                ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (0.04,1-12 L
    0.03 00  103.50.130.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            (0.04,21-32 R
    0.04 00     500.0.080           2 BEREIFUNG 15X6,0-6 KPL.        PNEUS                TYRES CPTE.              (35-39
    1    00  161.50.052.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.SZ.              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            L
    3    00  203.33.005.0           1 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER
    4    00       451.552           1 LABYRINTHDICHTUNG              JOINT                GASKET
    5    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
    6    00       162.408           1 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       451.533           1 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP
    9    00  103.50.129.0           1 STREBE LI.                     JAMBE DE FORCE GAUCH STRUT LEFT               L
   10    00       162.401           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       173.116           1 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   12    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    00  103.50.131.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            R
   23    00  203.33.005.0           1 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER
   24    00       451.552           1 LABYRINTHDICHTUNG              JOINT                GASKET
   25    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   26    00       162.408           1 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
   28    00       451.533           1 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP
   29    00  103.50.135.0           1 STREBE RE.                     JAMBE DE FORCE DROIT STRUT RIGHT              R
   30    00       162.401           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   31    00       173.116           1 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   32    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   35    00       451.554           2 FELGE MIT NABE 4,50X6          JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM                (38
   36    00       452.071           2 REIFEN 15X6,0-6 4 PR,RP        PNEUMATIQUE 15X6,0-6 TYRE 15X6,0-6
   37    00       452.514           2 SCHLAUCH 15X6.00-6             TUYAU                HOSE
   38    00       400.218           4 RILLENKUGELL. 6205-2Z  DIN625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING
   39    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0150



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.81.035.0           1 ANTRIEB RECHTS 350/3500 D      ENTRAINEMENT         DRIVE
    1    00  161.81.026.0           1 WELLENVERKLEIDUNG VORNE        REVETEMENT           PANELLING
    2    00  161.81.036.0           1 WELLE 350/3500                 ARBRE                SHAFT

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0158



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.80.110.0           1 GETRIEBE 1000 U/MIN            VARIATEUR            GEARBOX                  0.02
    0.02 00       510.118           1 WINKELGETRIEBE 1000 U/MIN      RENVOI D‘ANGLE       GEAR
   10    50       4201702           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
   20    50       4300610           1 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
   30    50       4401148           1 KEGELRITZELWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT
   40    50       4400923           1 KEGELRAD                       ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
   50    50       4602525           1 PROFILWELLE                    ARBRE PROFILE        PROFILE SHAFT
   60    50       4900726           1 WELLENMUTTER                   ECROU                NUT
  100    50       6011996           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32310         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  105    50       6011996           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32310         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  110    50       6011996           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32310         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  120    50       6177140           3 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
  130    50       6030381           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  135    50       6030382           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  140    50       6030396           3 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  150    50       6177104           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  160    50       6177103           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  170    50       6177101           4 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  180    50       6177144           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  190    50       6177143           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  200    50       6177141           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  205    50       6177145           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  210    50       6020262           1 WELLENDICHTRING                BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
  215    50       6020168           2 WELLENDICHTRING                JOINT                SEAL
  220    50       6031267          12 SK-SCHR. M8X25                 VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
  230    50       6030124          12 FEDERRING                      RONDELLE             WASHER, SPRING
  240    50       6030530           3 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0170



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.23.200.0           1 AUFBAUOBERTEIL G NIEDRIG       PARTIE SUPER.DE RID. SUPERSTRUCTURE TOP       (1-30
    1    00  161.23.020.0           1 KLAPPWAND VORNE SZ.            CONSOLE              CONSOLE
    2    00  161.23.060.0           1 SEITENBLECH VORNE LI.SZ.       TOLE LATERALE GAUCHE SIDE PLATE LEFT          L
    3    00  161.23.065.0           1 SEITENBLECH VORNE RE.SZ.       TOLE LATERALE DROITE SIDE PLATE RIGHT         R
    4    00  161.23.201.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     POIGNEE              HANDLE
    5    00  161.23.210.0           1 BUEGEL HI.SZ.                  POIGNEE              HANDLE
    6    00  161.23.008.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    7    00  548.23.035.1           6 SCHARNIER                      CHARNIERE            HINGE
    8    00  554.23.001.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    9    00  554.23.012.0           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   10    00  161.23.215.0           2 HALTER HI.                     SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   11    00  554.20.039.0           4 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
   12    00       103.309           2 SK-SCHR. M10X90 DIN931 8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   13    00       103.137           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X 80  DIN 933   VIS                  SCREW
   14    00       103.128           4 SK-SCHR. M16X35 DIN 933 8.8 ZN VIS M16X35           SCREW M16X35
   15    00       103.306           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X75 DIN 931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   16    00       118.017           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30             VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   17    00       103.065          10 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   18    00       103.489           6 SK-SCHR. M8X150 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   19    00       122.110           6 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   20    00       120.378           2 FL.SK-MUTTER  M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   21    00       122.107          14 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   22    00       122.106           6 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   23    00       162.409           8 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE 34X16,5X3   WASHER 34X16,5X3
   24    00       162.410          12 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   26    00  554.90.001.0           3 BLECH                          TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
   27    00       118.111          16 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   28    00  161.23.067.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   29    00       108.954           2 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   30    00       122.317           2 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0186



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.285           1 BLOCKERWEITERUNG SVH04         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-7
    1    37     400511044           2 2/2WEGE-SITZVENTIL             SOUPAPE              VALVE
    2    37     400280240           2 MAGNETSPULE                    SOLENOIDE            SOLENOID COIL
    3    37     100217645           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    4    37     100247540           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    5    37     100228513           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    6    37     100247400           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    7    37     400307318           2 VERSTELLSTUECK                 RACCORD REGLABLE     ADJUSTABLE FITTING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0191



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.25.100.0           1 RUECKWANDSTREBE L VERSTELLBAR  JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    (1-35
    0.02 00  554.25.090.0           1 RUECKWANDSTREBE L STARR        JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    (41
    1    00  554.25.101.0           1 STREBE OBEN RE. SZ.            JAMBE DE FORCE DROIT STRUT RIGHT
    2    00  554.25.102.0           1 STREBE OBEN LI. SZ.            JAMBE DE FORCE GAUCH STRUT LEFT
    3    00  554.25.105.0           1 STREBE UNTEN RE. SZ.           JAMBE DE FORCE DROIT STRUT RIGHT
    4    00  554.25.106.0           1 STREBE UNTEN LI. SZ.           JAMBE DE FORCE GAUCH STRUT LEFT
    5    00  554.25.110.0           2 SCHWINGE SZ.                   BALANCIER            SHACKLE
    6    00  554.25.115.0           1 WIPPE RE.                      BASCULE DROITE       WIP RIGHT
    7    00  554.25.116.0           1 WIPPE LI.                      BASCULE GAUCHE       WIP LEFT
    8    00  554.25.120.0           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    9    00  554.25.121.0           4 BOLZEN 25X48                   AXE 25X48            PIN 25X48
   10    00  554.25.122.0           2 BOLZEN 25X54,7                 AXE 25X54,7          PIN 25X54,7
   11    00  554.25.123.0           2 BOLZEN LANG 25X62,7            AXE 25X62,7          PIN 25X62,7
   12    00  554.25.125.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
   13    00  554.25.130.0           1 ROHR SZ.                       TUBE                 RING
   14    00  554.25.133.0           2 LOCHPLATTE                     PLAQUE               PLATE
   15    00       103.091           2 SK-SCHR. M12X55 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X55           SCREW M12X55
   16    00       103.287           2 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60
   17    00       103.289           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X70 DIN 931-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   18    00       122.106          10 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   19    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   20    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   21    00       162.411           6 SCHEIBE 40X25,3X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   22    00       162.415          10 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   23    00       172.969           8 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45
   24    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   25    33      416A4421           1 VENTILKABEL JPT 1000MM         CABLE                CABLE
   26    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   27    00       445.522           1 HYDR. STEUERBLOCK MIT DBV      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   28    00     447.2.204           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X400         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (40
   29    00     447.2.711           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 1800      TUYAU NW10 X 1800    TUBE NW10 X 1800         (42
   34    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   40    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   41    00  548.25.020.2           2 STREBE SZ.                     JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
   42    00       415.578           2 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0204



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.87.070.0           1 HYDR.VERSORG. QUERFOERDERBAND  TAPIS DECHAR. LATT.  CONVEYOR BELT
    0.02 00   447.6.704.1           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12 X 5000 DKOL CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (24-27
    1    00  554.87.071.0           1 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  -1128
    3    00       174.026           4 GEWINDESTIFT M 6X12 DIN 914 10 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING
    4    00       448.060           2 MUFFE FUER SCHNELLVERSCHLUSS   DOUILLE              SOCKET
    5    00       448.402           4 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 15L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    6    00       448.174           4 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONCREW
    7    00       445.281           1 HYDR. STEUERBLOCK  L.8S        LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    8    00  554.87.074.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
    9    00       104.761           2 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M8X16 10.9       VIS M8X16 10.9       SCREW M8X16 10.9
   10    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   11    00     447.1.501           4 SCHLAUCH L=1600                TUYAU L=1600         HOSE L=1600              (24
   12    00     447.1.513           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (24
   14    00     448.1.062           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN REDS22/  18L-S REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   15    00     448.1.155           1 EINSTELLBARER WINKELSTUTZEN P- RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   16    00     448.1.272           1 EINSTELLBARER L-STUTZEN P-ELSD RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   17    00       448.117           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 18-15    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   18    00       448.351           2 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M 18X1,5 RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   19    00       448.352           2 DROSSELFREIE WINKEL-SCHWENKVER RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   20    00     447.2.502           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW12/850MM      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   21    00       448.087           2 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 15  AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG
   22    00       448.232           2 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   23    33      373A3220           1 KABEL FUER QUERFOERDERB. JUMBO CABLE                CABLE
   24    00       415.316          12 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   25    00     447.1.513           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   26    00       448.087           3 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 15  AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG
   27    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0209



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.85.001.0           1 DOSIERGERAET 2 WALZEN          DOSEUR               DISPENSING UNIT
    0.02 00  548.85.190.0           1 LAGER                          ROULEMENT            BEARING                  (91-97
    1    00  554.85.010.0           2 DOSIERWALZE SZ.GRUNDIERT       ROULEAUX DOSEUR      REGULATING ROLLERS       -1128
    1.01 00  554.85.110.0           2 DOSIERWALZE SZ.GRUNDIERT       ROULEAU DOSEUR       DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER       +1129
    2    00  554.85.150.1           1 HECKWAND RE.SZ.                PORTE ARRIERE DROITE PANEL RIGHT              R
    3    00  554.85.155.0           1 HECKBLECH RE.SZ.               TOLE DROITE          REAR PLATE RIGHT         R
    4    00  554.85.170.1           1 HECKWAND LI.SZ.                PORTE ARRIERE GAUCHE PANEL LEFT               L
    5    00  554.85.175.0           1 HECKBLECH LI.SZ.               TOLE                 REAR PLATE               L
    6    00  540.85.115.0           4 WICKELSCHUTZ SZ.               GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD
    7    00  548.85.185.0           1 KETTENSCHUTZ S.Z.              GARDE CHAINE G.BAS   GUARD
    9    00  554.85.179.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
   10    00  554.85.181.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
   12    00  548.85.005.0           2 KETTENRAD Z=20 SZ.             ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET                 1STK
   13    00  554.20.030.0           2 SEITENBLECH                    TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   14    00  548.85.018.0           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
   16    00  548.85.025.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00  548.85.195.0           3 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   18    00       406.142           2 FLANSCHLAGER PME 50            PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   19    00       462.538           1 ROLLENKETTE 16B-1X71 B DIN 818 CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   20    00       490.923           1 STERNGRIFF 40X8 DIN 6336       POIGNEE EN ETOILE    KNOB
   21    00       435.181           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   22    00       435.100           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   23    00       245.288           2 BORDWAND  1000X 555X0,75       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL
   24    00  141.60.030.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   25    00  102.85.195.0           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
   26    00  102.85.193.0           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN SZ.              BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   27    00       104.940           4 ZYL-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 912       VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   28    00       103.965           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X80         VIS M16X1,5X80       SCREW M16X1,5X80
   29    00       103.918           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X45         VIS                  SCREW
   30    00       103.085           6 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933
   31    00       103.808           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X130 DIN933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   32    00       103.065          10 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   33    00       118.017          12 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30             VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   34    00       103.287           2 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60
   35    00       103.043           6 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   36    00       108.190           1 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   37    00       108.954          22 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   38    00       122.138          12 SI-MUTTER M16X1,5 DIN 980      ECROU M16X1,5        NUT M16X1,5
   39    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   40    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   41    00       122.107          14 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   42    00       122.106           8 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   43    00       122.317          37 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   44    00       166.847          25 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE 17X30X4     WASHER 17X30X4
   45    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   46    00       162.407           1 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   47    00       462.947           1 SCHLUSSGLIED 308 GERADE        MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   48    00  548.20.020.0           2 STEHER SZ                      SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
   49    00  548.90.011.0           1 SCHMIERPLAN                    PLAN DE GRAISSAGE    LUBRICATION CHART
   50    00       495.468           1 AZB „VERSCHLUSS OEFFNEN“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   51    00       495.168           2 AZB „GEFAHR D.DREH.MASCH.“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   52    00       103.026           1 SK-SCHR. M6X3O DIN 933-8.8     VIS M6X3O            SCREW M6X3O
   53    00       120.157           2 SK-MUTTER M6 DIN 934-8         ECROU M6             NUT M6
   55    00  548.85.081.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=16 SZ.             PIGNON Z=20          SPROCKET Z=20
   56    00       190.002           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   57    00  554.60.064.0           1 RAHMENSCHUTZ M. BUCHSEN SZ     PROTECTION DE CHASSI FRAME PROTECTION
   60    33      373A5120           1 SICHERHEITSPOSITIONSSCHALTER   INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   61    00  546.54.012.0           1 GEWINDEPLATTE                  PLAQUE TARAUDEE      THREADED PLATE
   62    00       103.259           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M 5X 55  DIN 931   VIS                  SCREW
   63    00       165.307           4 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   91    00       406.142           1 FLANSCHLAGER PME 50            PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   92    00  548.85.191.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   93    00  548.85.192.0           1 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE
   94    00  548.85.193.0           1 BLECH                          TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
   95    00       103.322           4 SK-SCHR. M12X50 DIN931 8.8 ZN  VIS M12X50           SCREW M12X50
   96    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   97    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0217



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.60.002.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG L ZUSATZ           HABILLAGE            SHEETING                 (1-17
    1    00  554.60.053.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    2    00  554.60.054.0           1 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    3    00  141.60.030.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    4    00  548.60.115.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE. S.Z.          TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD         R
    5    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
    6    00       108.190           1 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
    7    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    8    00       162.407           1 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
    9    00       435.100           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   10    00  548.60.106.0           1 STUETZE VORNE RE.              SUPPORT DROITE       SUPPORT RIGHT            R
   11    00       103.108           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X35 DIN 933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   12    00       120.396           2 FL.SK-MUTTER M 8  DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   13    00       122.109           2 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8
   14    00       162.421           2 SCHEIBE 14,5X2                 RONDELLE 14,5X2      WASHER 14,5X2
   15    00       459.035           1 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   16    00  161.60.010.0           1 SCHUTZDECKEL                   COUVERCLE PROTEC.    COVER
   17    00       118.006           2 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0227



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  162.31.060.0           1 LENKACHSSPERRE LS 10,5 TO      ESSIEU DE DIRECTION  STEERING AXLE            (1-15
    1    00       445.182           1 SITZVENTIL                     SOUPAPE              VALVE
    2    00   445.190.001           1 ROHRANSCHLUSSGEHAEUSE 2SV      CARTER               HOUSING
    3    00     447.1.213           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 2500     LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (21
    4    00     447.4.202           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 5600 CEL2 CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (21
    5    00     448.1.049           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
    6    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
    7    00     448.1.281           1 GERADE VERSCHRBG.              VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
    8    00       448.177           1 EINSTELLBARE WINKELVERSCHRAUBG REGLABLE             CONNECTING SCREW
    9    00       448.233           2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.   RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   10    33      373A3210           1 VENTILKABEL 2-STUFENM./NACHLAU CABLE                CABLE
   11    00       103.064           1 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   12    00       122.107           1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   13    00       162.404           1 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   14    00       448.553           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   15    00       448.174           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONCREW
   21    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0245



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+FARO+3500+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.852           1 ACHSE SPUR 1950                PONT                 AXLE
    1    07    0553151915           1 ACHSKOERPER                    CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
   29    07    0337005014           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   31    07    0326216110           2 KRONENMUTTER M36X1.5           ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
   32    07    0262016301           2 SPLINT 6.3X63                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   33    07    0512026080           2 DICHTRING 73/110/14.5          BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   34    07    0331023090           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   36    07    0317714350           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN M24X1.5X36       BOULON M24X1.5X36    BOLT  M24X1.5X36
   37    07    0254032490           2 FEDERSCHEIBE B24               RONDELLE B24         RING  B24
   38    07    0252207582           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M24X1.5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   40.01 07    0237045600           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
   43    07    0509736175           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=643
   53    07    0331150130           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   54    07    0256032990           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   57    07    0539726030           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   59    07    0517465090           2 GESTAENGESTELLER               BOULON DE FREIN      BRAKE LEVER
   73    07    0509115210           4 BREMSBACKEN                    MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
   79    07    0309219500           8 BREMSBELAG 15826/8             GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
   80    07    0258056101          80 NIET 6X13                      RIVET 6X13           RIVET 6X13
   82    07    0339732140           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT              TENSION SPRING
   82.01 07    0339744080           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   84    07    0327154020           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   86    07    0310518010           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
   91    07    0329670011          20 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   93    07    0256152094          20 FEDERRING C20,5                RONDELLE GROWER      SPRING WASHER
   94    07    0252131483          20 FLACHBUNDMUTTER B20            ECROU                NUT
   95    07    0264047000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32014X        ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   96    07    0264015000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30210         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   98    07    0321107030           2 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0263



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.816           1 NACHLAUF-LENKACHSE GSLS 7008;  ESSIEU DE DIRECTION  STEERING AXLE            (120-270
  120    07    0523660750           1 ACHSKOERPER                    CORPS D‘ESSIEU       AXLE MEMBER
  125    07    0328550680           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
  126    07    0268500102           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  134.01 07    1030977227           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  134.02 07    1030654890           2 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
  134.03 07    0311360280           4 LAGERBUCHSE 55X50X70           COUSSINET            BUSHING
  134.04 07    0203156700           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  137    07    0337005140           2 STOSSRING 74/85X7              BAGUE                RING
  139    07    0326216110           2 KRONENMUTTER M36X1.5           ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
  140    07    0262016301           2 SPLINT 6.3X63                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
  147    07    0512026080           2 DICHTRING 73/110/14.5          BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
  148    07    0331023090           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  171    07    1030657405           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE
  172    07    1030657404           1 GRUNDPLATTE                    PLAQUE D‘ASSISE      BOTTOM PLATE             R
  180    07    0544450010           1 ZYLINDER                       CYLINDRE             CYLINDER
  181    07    1030654121           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  182    07    1030654187           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
  183    07    1030977225           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M18X90             VIS                  SCREW
  184    07    1030977315           1 SICHERUNGSRING 19X1.2          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  185    07    1030977231           1 PASSSCHEIBE 19X26X1            RONDELLE PLATE       SHIM RING
  186    07    1030977226           1 SK-MUTTER M18                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  191    07    0250225682           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X85             VIS                  SCREW
  192    07    1030978844           2 SK-MUTTER M16                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
  193    07    1030977220           2 LAGERBOLZEN                    AXE SUPPORT          BOLT
  194    07    1030977219           2 SCHEIBE D=74,5                 RONDELLE             WASHER
  195    07    0256795700           4 O-RING 70X6                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  196    07    1030977228           2 GEWINDESTIFT                   CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING
  198    07    1030977218           4 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP
  210    07    0532350100           1 STOSSDAEMPFER                  AMORTISSEUR          TELESKOP
  211    07    1030978229           1 KLAUE                          PATTE                CLAW
  212    07    0317850380           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
  213    07    0250216982           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X55             VIS                  SCREW
  215    07    0252201482           2 STOVER-MUTTER M12              ECROU „STOVER“       STOVER NUT
  222    07    0317714350           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN M24X1.5X36       BOULON M24X1.5X36    BOLT  M24X1.5X36
  223    07    0311222300           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
  224    07    0254032490           2 FEDERSCHEIBE B24               RONDELLE B24         RING  B24
  225    07    0252207582           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M24X1.5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
  226    07    0509732015           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=218
  228    07    0332031220           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
  229    07    0256033290           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  230    07    0268500202           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
  232    07    0235052000           4 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
  238    07    1030657368           1 GESTAENGE                      BARRE                BAR                      L
  238.01 07    1030657369           1 GESTAENGE                      BARRE                BAR                      R
  242    07    0254102420           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING
  243    07    0256032990           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  245    07    0509115210           4 BREMSBACKEN                    MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
  251    07    0309219500           4 BREMSBELAG 15826/8             GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
  252    07    0258056101          64 NIET 6X13                      RIVET 6X13           RIVET 6X13
  254    07    0339767050           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
  254.01 07    0339744080           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
  256    07    1030671928           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
  258    07    0310518020           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
  263    07    0329601200          16 RADBOLZEN M18X1.5X64           BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
  265    07    0256151894          16 FEDERRING C18.5                RONDELLE C18.5       RING C18.5
  266    07    0252131283          16 FLACHBUNDMUTTER B18            ECROU B18            NUT B18
  268    07    0264047000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32014X        ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  269    07    0264015000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30210         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  270    07    0321107030           2 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0275



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.14.150.0           1 FESTSTELLBREMSE                FREIN D‘ARRET        PARKING BRAKE            (1-10
    1    00  548.14.151.0           1 STANDBREMSE SZ.                FREIN                BRAKE
    2    00       431.601           1 DRAHTSEIL 6X3600               CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE
    3    00  100.73.105.0           2 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
    4    00       157.014           2 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    5    00       162.401           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    00       430.930           2 SEILKAUSCHE                    COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    7    00       430.953           8 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP
    8    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    9    00       162.410           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   10    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0295



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.39.000.1           1 ZUSATZ F. TANDEM KPL.          ADDITION P.          ADDITION F.              (1-9
    1    00       442.181           1 BREMSZYLINDER                  CYLIN. DE FREIN      BRAKE CYLINDER
    1.01 00       442.101           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ                  GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    3    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    4    00       103.088           1 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
    5    00     447.2.202           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6 L=1200       TUYAU L=1200         TUBE L=1200              (11
    6    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
    7    00       103.127           2 SK-SCHR. M16X3O DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M16X3O           SCREW M16X3O
    8    00       162.422           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
    9    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,1 CCM
   11    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0305



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  162.36.020.1           1 HYDR.BREMSE NL                 DISPOS. DE FREINAGE  BRAKE DEVICE
    1    00  548.36.270.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE GAUCHE       BRACKET LEFT
    2    00  162.36.025.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    3    00       442.434           4 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  45-25- 100 VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER
    3.01 00   442.434.001           4 DICHTSATZ FÜR 442.434          GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    5    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
    6    00       103.064          11 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    7    00       103.374           4 SK-SCHR. M16X100 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X100          SCREW M16X100.
    8    00       103.129           4 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40
   10    00       106.150           1 SENKSCHR. M10X30 DIN 7991 8.8  VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   11    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   12    00       122.107          11 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   14    00       122.110           8 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   15    00       162.404           4 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   16    00       162.409           8 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE 34X16,5X3   WASHER 34X16,5X3
   18    00       162.422           8 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
   19    00     447.8.007           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  700 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
   20    00     447.8.001           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  910 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
   22    00     447.8.005           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 3200 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
   24    00     448.1.274           2 EINSTELLBARER L-STUTZEN        RACCORD ANGULAIRE    ELBOW UNION
   26    00       448.558           4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 19,0           BRIDE                CLAMP
   27    00       475.161           1 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   28    00       475.173           3 KABELBINDER PLT 5  H  8,9X 450 ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   29    00       543.004      0,100  OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   30    00     447.8.004           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 1900 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
   31    00       448.042           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   33    00     447.8.003           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 1350 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
   34    00       448.441           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   35    00       454.369           2 BEIPACK-LANGLOCH 24“           JEU PIECES T.OBLONG  REPAIRSET
   36    00  548.36.273.0           4 GEWINDEBOLZEN M16X1,5X70 VZ    BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   37    00       118.015           1 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   38    00       454.368           2 BEIPACK-RUNDLOCH 24“           JEU PIECES T. ROND   REPAIRSET
   40    00       415.578          14 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   41    00     448.1.071           1 GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GES  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   42    00       448.203           1 STECKMUFFE                     DOUILLE              BOX

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0315



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  162.31.055.0           1 BREMSZYLINDER NL 10,5 TO       CYLIN. DE FREIN (NL) BRAKE CYLINDER (NL)      (1-19
    1    00  540.31.009.0           2 MEMBRANZYLINDER 12“            MEMBRANE CYLINDRE    MEMBRANE CYLINDER
    2    00   454.364.005           2 BEIPACK-LANGLOCH 12“+16“       JEU PIECES T.OBLONG  REPAIRSET
    3    00       454.356           2 KOLBENZYLINDER 3“              PISTON CYLINDRE      PISTON CYLINDER
    4    00       454.335           1 PRUEFANSCHLUSS                 RACCORD DE CONTROLE  TEST COUPLING
    5    00       454.336           2 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
    6    00       454.343           4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
    7    00       454.342           3 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    8    00   454.364.009           1 O-RING 16X1,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    9    00   454.364.010           1 DRUCKRING 16X1,5               CONE DE SERRAGE      THRUST RING
   10    00   454.364.013           1 T-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.           RACCORD VISSE        T-THREADED UNION
   11    00   454.364.014           2 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   12    00       454.322           1 BREMSSCHLAUCH 11X4             TUYAU DE FREIN       BRAKE HOSE               2,4 M
   13    00       454.384           2 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG     RACCORD FOLETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   14    00       454.316           1 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   15    00       454.317           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER                ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   17    00       454.310           2 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   18    00       454.315           1 T-DURCHGANGS-SCHOTT-VERSCHR.   RACCORD VISSE EN T   EQUAL T COUPLING
   19    00       475.165           2 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0330



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.31.060.0           1 KOTFLUEGEL EA 1950             AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               (1-7
    1    00  161.31.061.0           2 SCHUTZBLECH BREIT              TOLE DE PROTECTION   COVER, DIVIDER POINT
    2    00  161.31.022.0           2 WINKELPLATTE                   PLAQUE ANGULAIRE     ANGLED PLATE
    3    00  161.31.013.1           2 FLACHEISEN                     FER-PLAT             PLATE
    4    00  564.31.205.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    5    00       103.064          18 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    6    00       122.107          18 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    7    00       162.404          24 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0352



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.65.000.0           1 WARNDREIECK                    TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD            (1-5
    0.02 00  540.61.010.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER                  CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (11-14
    0.03 00  176.61.100.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER VORNE DM 80 F.CH CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (31
    1    00       470.035           1 WARNDREIECK                    TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD
    2    00       104.530           6 ZYL.SCHR. M 4X1O DIN 84-4.8    VIS                  SCREW
    3    00       162.378           6 SCHEIBE A 4,3 DIN 9021         RONDELLE             WASHER
    4    00       165.306           6 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 4     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER
    5    00       120.155           6 SK-MUTTER M 4 DIN 934-8        ECROU M 4            NUT M 4
   11    00       624.139           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   12    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR
   13    00       104.545           8 ZYL-SCHR. M5X16 DIN 84-4.8     VIS M5X16            BOLT M5X16
   14    00       122.103           8 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5
   31    00   470.981.001           2 RUECKSTRAHLER WEISS 80         REFLECTEUR           REFLECTOR

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0365



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.54.060.0           1 HYDRAULIK ZUS.                 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-80
    0.02 00  161.74.010.0           1 KNICKZYLINDER DW SCHLAUCH      VERIN D‘ARTICULATION DRAWBAR CYLINDER         -1166 (91,92
    1    00  548.01.080.0           1 LEITUNGSKONSOLE SZ.            CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00  548.01.085.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    3    00  554.54.011.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    4    00  554.54.069.1           1 LEITUNG 18X1,5X  684,5 RAUMMAß CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,42
    5    00  554.54.064.1           1 LEITUNG 15X1,5X  618,8 RAUMMAß CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (51,52
    6    00  554.54.062.1           1 LEITUNG 18X1,5X  868,8 RAUMM.  CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,42
    7    00  554.66.011.0           1 LEITUNG 10X1,0X 1303,2 RAUMM.  CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (61,62
    8    00  554.66.012.0           1 LEITUNG 10X1,0X 1263,7 RAUMM.  CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (61,62
    9    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   10    00       103.065           3 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   11    00       104.398           1 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M8X25 DIN912-8.8 VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
   12    00       118.009           4 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   13    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   14    00       122.107           3 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   15    00       162.404           3 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   16    00       165.310           2 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   17    00     447.2.203           4 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/1420     TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (71
   18    00     447.2.502           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW12/850MM      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (72
   19    00     447.2.601           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH DN16/ 850MM  1 S CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (73
   20    00     447.1.803           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW20 X 3000 DIN  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (74
   21    00     447.1.754           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW16 X 3000 DIN  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (73
   22    00       448.041           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   23    00       448.071           2 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.     RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   24    00       448.117           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 18-15    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   25    00     448.1.032           1 GERADER STUTZEN GS22L  M 30X2  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   26    00     448.1.062           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN REDS22/  18L-S REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   27    00       448.352           4 DROSSELFREIE WINKEL-SCHWENKVER RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   28    00       448.402           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 15L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   29    00       448.403           3 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 18L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   30    00       448.558           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 19,0           BRIDE                CLAMP
   31    00       448.173           2 L-VERSCHRAUB.EINSTELLBAR 18    RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   32    00  104.22.019.0           1 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE
   41    00       448.120           6 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   42    00       448.121           6 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   51    00       448.007           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   52    00       448.008           2 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   61    00       448.001           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   62    00       448.002           4 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING
   71    00       415.579           8 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   72    00       415.316           2 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   73    00       415.329           4 O-RING 15X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   74    00       415.588           2 O-RING 20X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   80    00  161.54.062.0           1 HYDRAULIKLEITUNG ANSTELLE FILT CONDUIT HYDRAUL.     HYDRAULIC PIPELINE       -1128 (41,42
   91    00     447.2.208           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X  910      CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (71
   92    00     447.2.216           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X1100        LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (71

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0390



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 37     100030622           1 HYDRAULIKVENTIL                SOUPAPE C            VALVE C                  (1-8
    1    37        220227           1 KOLBEN LU08                    PISTON               PISTON
    2    37        228386           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    3    37        224641           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE M22X1,5      VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    4    37        224634           3 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE M14X1,5      VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    5    37        224632           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE M12X1,5      VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    6    37        201283           3 EINSCHRAUBDUESE D5X3,5         INJECTEUR            NOZZLE
    7    37        111703           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE KPL.         VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    7.01 37        201715           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    7.02 37        247510           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    8    37        115471           1 UMSCHALTSCHRAUBE               VIS                  SCREW
    8.01 37        228071           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    8.02 37        228072           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
    8.03 37        247340           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    8.04 37        228074           1 STERNGRIFF                     POIGNEE EN ETOILE    KNOB
    8.05 37        224674           1 PROFILDICHTUNG                 GARNITURE            GASKET

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0410



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.54.050.0           1 HYDRAULIKFILTER                FILTRE DE NETTOYAGE  CLEANING STRAINER
    1    00       445.309           1 DRUCKFILTER  DFBN/HC 140G 10B1 BOCAL PORTE FILTRE   CLEANING STRAINER
    1.01 00   445.309.001           1 FILTER 0140D010BN/HC           FILTRE               FILTER
    1.02 00   445.309.002           1 VERSCHMUTZ.ANZEIGE             INDICATEUR           INDICATOR
    1.03 00   445.309.003           1 DICHTSATZ ZU FILTER 445.309    GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    2    00  548.54.062.0           1 LEITUNG  18X1,5  L= 678,5 VERZ CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (11,12
    3    00  554.54.061.1           1 LEITUNG 18X1,5X  414,7 RAUMM.  CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (11,12
    4    00       448.229           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 01-18 3/4“  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
    5    00       448.173           1 L-VERSCHRAUB.EINSTELLBAR 18    RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
    6    00       103.024           4 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 6X20           SCREW M 6X20
    7    00       165.308           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   11    00       448.120           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   12    00       448.121           4 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0435



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.005.0           1 TRAKTORKABEL ISO               CABLE                CABLE                    (1
    0.02 00  554.54.020.0           1 VERLAENGERUNG POWER CONTROL    RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION         (2
    0.03 00  217.45.200.2           1 VERLANGERUNGSKABEL             CABLE                CABLE                    (3
    0.04 00  217.45.100.2           1 VERLAENGERUNGSKABEL BEDIENTEIL CABLE                CABLE                    (4
    0.05 00  554.54.030.0           1 HECKBEDIENUNG POWER-CONTROL    COMMANDE             CONTROL                  (5-12
    0.06 00  554.54.025.0           1 VERLAENGERUNG UB               RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION         (3
    1    33      356A4000           1 TRAKTORKABEL ISO               CABLE                CABLE
    2    33      373A4010           1 VERLANGERUNGSKABEL POWER CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    3    33      347A3100           1 VERLAENGERUNG UB               RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION
    4    33      347A3200           1 VERLAENGERUNG LIN              RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION
    5    33      373A4400           1 KABELSATZ HECKBED. POWER-CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    6    00  554.54.033.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    7    00       104.505           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M3X10 DIN84-4.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    8    00       118.006           2 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
    9    00       120.153           4 SK-MUTTER M3 DIN 934 6         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   10    00       162.155           8 SCHEIBE A 3,2 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       165.304           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 3     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   12    33      373A4420           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL               CABLE                CABLE

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0455



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  161.54.100.0           1 BEDIENUNG DIRECT CONTROL       HYDR. COMMANDE       HYDR. SERVICE
    1    00  161.54.008.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    33    394C2000.1           1 JOBRECHNER DC-LW-LIN INKL. SW  CALCULATOR           CALCULATOR               *475
    3    33    394C3000.1           1 JOBRECHNER DC-LW-PWM INKL. SW  CALCULATOR           CALCULATOR               *480
    4    00       495.788           1 AZB „DIRECT CONTROL LW (B)“    ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    -1034
    4.01 00       495.829           1 AZB „NOTBETAETGUNG“            ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    +1035
    5    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    6    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    7    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
    8    00       103.024           4 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 6X20           SCREW M 6X20
    9    00       165.308           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0470



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.54.150.0           1 BEDIENTEIL DIRECT-CONTROL      TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      (0.02
    0.02 33    394A1000.0           1 BEDIENTEIL DIRECT-CONTROL INKL TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      -1071 (1-4
    0.03 33    394A1000.2           1 BEDIENTEIL DIRECT-CONTROL INKL TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      +1072 (1-4
    1    33      394A1000           1 BEDIENTEIL DIRECT-CONTROL      TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD
    2    33    394A10V5.0           1 SOFTWARE                       SOFTWARE             SOFTWARE                 -1071
    2.01 33    394A10V6.0           1 SOFTWARE                       SOFTWARE             SOFTWARE                 +1072
    3    33     2-50-0057           1 SICHERUNG FK 10 A              FUSIBLE              FUSE
    4    33     2-51-0028           1 SICHERUNGSHALTER               PORTE-FUSIBLE        FUSE HOLDER
    5    33      394A1400           1 DECKEL MIT TASTATUR            COUVERTURE           COVER
    6    00   487.006.002           1 KABELBUCHSE                    DOUILLE              BUSH

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0490



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   455.342/842           1 GELENKWELLE WWE 2480-1210-K64  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       455.842           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.342           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116475           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        368516           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        135302           1 ASGE-GABEL KPL.                FOURCHETTE           FORK                     1 3/8“ 21 TLG
   12    45        135048           1 VERSCHLUSS KOMPLETT            BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        690091           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     M=1400 *517
   21    45        135075           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        043427           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        365545           4 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        365722           1 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        134713           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        135895           1 PROFILROHR BESCHICHTET         TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        135837           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        019519           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   31    45        312410           1 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   32    45        084099           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   51    45        129928           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305          10 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        172715           1 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        134847           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        359471           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   57    45        365367           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   58    45        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   59    45        382078           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        118745           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
   91    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0512



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   455.343/841           1 GELENKWELLE WWZ 2480-1210-K64/ ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        (2-91
    2    00       455.841           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.343           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116475           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        116476           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        135299           1 ASGE-GABEL KPL.                MACHOIRE COMPLETE    ASGE YOKE COMPLETE       1 3/8“ 6TLG
   12    45        135048           1 VERSCHLUSS KOMPLETT            BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        178119           6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE              VIS A SIX PANS       HEXAGON BOLT
   14    45        178115           6 FEDERRING                      RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   15    45        358478           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   16    45        690107           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *525
   21    45        135075           4 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        043427           4 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        365545           8 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        365722           2 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        134713           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        135895           1 PROFILROHR BESCHICHTET         TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        135898           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        134715           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        129928           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305          18 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        172715           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        134847           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        382078           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        118745           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
   91    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0520



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 45        690091           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     1 3/8“ 6TLG M=1400NM
    2    45        161459           1 DICHTRING 152,5X99X8           BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    3    45        364499           1 SICHERUNGSRING 150X4 DIN472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    4    45        116143           1 PASSSCHEIBE                    RONDELLE PLATE       SHIM RING
    5    45        364621           1 STUETZSCHEIBE S120X150X3,5     RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
    6    45        107540           1 KLEMM-KONUS                    CONE DE CONTRAINTE   CLAMPING CONE            1 3/8“
    7    45        129672           1 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB                      1 3/8“ 6TLG
    8    45        128519           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    9    45        127120           2 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM
   10    45        135235           1 FEDERPAKET 140NM               BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY
   11    45        133795           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   90    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0526



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    45        139879           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     M=1300NM 1 3/8“ 6TLG
    2    45        341953           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL.            VERROU               DRAW SEAL                1 3/8“
    3    45        304149           1 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
    4    45        338531           1 WINKELRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   ANGLE RING
    5    45        045790           1 SPERRHUELSE                    VERROU               LOCK COLLAR
    6    45        020692           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    7    45        045793           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    8    45        047825           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
    9    45        161458           1 DICHTRING 116,9X89X8           BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   10    45        021090           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   11    45        116142           1 PASSSCHEIBEN-SATZ              JEU DE ROND.DE CALAG SHIM KIT
   12    45        021643           1 STUETZSCHEIBE DIN988-S95X115   RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   13    45        135528           1 NABE KOMPLET                   MOYEU                HUB
   14    45        128563           4 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   15    45        128557           4 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM
   16    45        134869           1 FEDERPAKET,MONTIERT            BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY
   17    45        133876           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   90    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          1611/BT 0534



 NUMMERNVERZEICHNIS                      INDICE NUMERICO DEI RICAMI              LISTE NUMERIQUE                         NUMERICAL INDEX       1611/02

 TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN
======================================================================================================================================================
 00       108.142   0135   14            00       118.017   0218    7            00       122.106   0142   77            00       122.108   0025   16
 00       108.143   0075   10            00       118.052   0230    5            00       122.106   0154   20            00       122.108   0030   58
 00       108.143   0076   12            00       118.052   0235    3            00       122.106   0162   37            00       122.108   0080    7
 00       108.143   0090   10            00       118.104   0230    5            00       122.106   0162   77            00       122.108   0081    7
 00       108.143   0091   10            00       118.105   0090   12            00       122.106   0175   19            00       122.108   0125    5
 00       108.143   0140   64            00       118.105   0091   13            00       122.106   0186   22            00       122.108   0131   23
 00       108.143   0162   33            00       118.111   0180   53            00       122.106   0195   22            00       122.108   0142   52
 00       108.143   0180   17            00       118.111   0186   27            00       122.106   0202   43            00       122.108   0162   39
 00       108.143   0208   23            00       118.111   0187   33            00       122.106   0204   18            00       122.108   0180   55
 00       108.188   0110   78            00       118.111   0195   27            00       122.106   0206   18            00       122.108   0187   21
 00       108.189   0135   15            00       118.111   0202   23            00       122.106   0217   42            00       122.108   0189    4
 00       108.190   0131   18            00       118.111   0203   64            00       122.106   0218    6            00       122.108   0202   22
 00       108.190   0162   34            00       118.111   0535   26            00       122.106   0219   25            00       122.108   0203   11
 00       108.190   0217   36            00       120.153   0455    9            00       122.106   0220   30            00       122.108   0204   19
 00       108.190   0220   26            00       120.155   0365    5            00       122.106   0225    7            00       122.108   0206   19
 00       108.190   0225    6            00       120.155   0385   18            00       122.106   0227    7            00       122.108   0207    7
 00       108.190   0227    6            00       120.155   0445    9            00       122.106   0280    8            00       122.108   0210   21
 00       108.219   0187   39            00       120.157   0217   53            00       122.106   0282    8            00       122.108   0214    3
 00       108.906   0140   48            00       120.159   0130    9            00       122.106   0285   13            00       122.108   0217   40
 00       108.907   0140   17            00       120.159   0135   16            00       122.106   0297   19            00       122.108   0217   96
 00       108.907   0140   34            00       120.159   0140   22            00       122.106   0314   11            00       122.108   0219   28
 00       108.910   0162   68            00       120.159   0155    2            00       122.106   0315   11            00       122.108   0230    7
 00       108.913   0131   19            00       120.159   0220   28            00       122.106   0340   12            00       122.108   0290   11
 00       108.914   0208   24            00       120.160   0105   30            00       122.106   0390   13            00       122.108   0300    6
 00       108.915   0210   17            00       120.160   0107   30            00       122.106   0540   25            00       122.108   0301    6
 00       108.918   0140   52            00       120.160   0140   66            00       122.107   0055   24            00       122.108   0305    3
 00       108.923   0090   11            00       120.160   0205    8            00       122.107   0071   12            00       122.108   0306    3
 00       108.923   0091   11            00       120.160   0208   25            00       122.107   0075   12            00       122.108   0310    8
 00       108.954   0162   87            00       120.161   0110    7            00       122.107   0076   15            00       122.108   0314   13
 00       108.954   0180   21            00       120.161   0110   68            00       122.107   0090   16            00       122.108   0320   11
 00       108.954   0186   29            00       120.161   0208   26            00       122.107   0091   14            00       122.108   0335    9
 00       108.954   0190    9            00       120.161   0210   19            00       122.107   0115    4            00       122.109   0157   18
 00       108.954   0195   29            00       120.161   0335    8            00       122.107   0130   10            00       122.109   0160   11
 00       108.954   0195   54            00       120.162   0157   17            00       122.107   0131   22            00       122.109   0162   40
 00       108.954   0200   16            00       120.162   0160   10            00       122.107   0140   77            00       122.109   0220   32
 00       108.954   0202   26            00       120.163   0147    5            00       122.107   0142   15            00       122.109   0225   13
 00       108.954   0217   37            00       120.163   0205    9            00       122.107   0142   38            00       122.109   0227   13
 00       108.954   0380    3            00       120.165   0075   11            00       122.107   0142   51            00       122.110   0070    8
 00       109.240   0142   36            00       120.165   0076   13            00       122.107   0154   12            00       122.110   0071   13
 00       109.240   0142   50            00       120.363   0045    3            00       122.107   0162   38            00       122.110   0105   32
 00       110.102   0091   12            00       120.363   0047    3            00       122.107   0175   24            00       122.110   0107   32
 00       118.003   0208   60            00       120.365   0316    6            00       122.107   0180   23            00       122.110   0110    8
 00       118.005   0202   65            00       120.365   0317    6            00       122.107   0186   21            00       122.110   0131   24
 00       118.005   0385   14            00       120.378   0186   20            00       122.107   0187   12            00       122.110   0157   16
 00       118.006   0131   20            00       120.378   0195   20            00       122.107   0195   21            00       122.110   0186   19
 00       118.006   0180   20            00       120.396   0162   36            00       122.107   0202   45            00       122.110   0195   19
 00       118.006   0219   26            00       120.396   0220   29            00       122.107   0203   33            00       122.110   0210   22
 00       118.006   0220   42            00       120.396   0225   12            00       122.107   0208   28            00       122.110   0217   39
 00       118.006   0227   17            00       120.396   0227   12            00       122.107   0210   20            00       122.110   0219   29
 00       118.006   0455    8            00       121.524   0265    4            00       122.107   0210   66            00       122.110   0230   27
 00       118.008   0155   19            00       121.603   0230    6            00       122.107   0217   41            00       122.110   0298    9
 00       118.009   0105   29            00       122.005   0030   56            00       122.107   0219   27            00       122.110   0310    9
 00       118.009   0107   29            00       122.005   0316    7            00       122.107   0220   31            00       122.110   0311    9
 00       118.009   0140   18            00       122.013   0010    4            00       122.107   0240    6            00       122.110   0314   14
 00       118.009   0140   82            00       122.058   0142   22            00       122.107   0245   12            00       122.110   0315   14
 00       118.009   0142   14            00       122.059   0030   13            00       122.107   0280   25            00       122.110   0540   11
 00       118.009   0142   37            00       122.103   0208   61            00       122.107   0282   24            00       122.114   0105   33
 00       118.009   0208   57            00       122.103   0365   14            00       122.107   0290   13            00       122.114   0107   33
 00       118.009   0209   10            00       122.103   0395    7            00       122.107   0295   10            00       122.121   0230    8
 00       118.009   0210   18            00       122.103   0441    2            00       122.107   0297   20            00       122.138   0018    2
 00       118.009   0297   15            00       122.103   0445    6            00       122.107   0298    7            00       122.138   0180   50
 00       118.009   0311   33            00       122.104   0010    6            00       122.107   0300    5            00       122.138   0217   38
 00       118.009   0390   12            00       122.104   0131   21            00       122.107   0301    5            00       122.218   0020    3
 00       118.015   0162   35            00       122.104   0155   18            00       122.107   0310    7            00       122.218   0035    3
 00       118.015   0215    4            00       122.104   0207   24            00       122.107   0311    7            00       122.218   0055   11
 00       118.015   0220   27            00       122.104   0208   27            00       122.107   0314   12            00       122.218   0070    9
 00       118.015   0298   29            00       122.104   0316    8            00       122.107   0315   12            00       122.218   0071   14
 00       118.015   0301   21            00       122.104   0317    7            00       122.107   0316    9            00       122.218   0180   22
 00       118.015   0311   30            00       122.106   0025    3            00       122.107   0317    8            00       122.218   0202   30
 00       118.015   0315   37            00       122.106   0055   27            00       122.107   0320   10            00       122.220   0017   13
 00       118.015   0335    7            00       122.106   0076   14            00       122.107   0340   13            00       122.316   0220   43
 00       118.015   0340   11            00       122.106   0105   31            00       122.107   0345    6            00       122.316   0370    3
 00       118.017   0180   16            00       122.106   0107   31            00       122.107   0350    6            00       122.316   0450    4
 00       118.017   0186   16            00       122.106   0110   79            00       122.107   0352    6            00       122.316   0505    4
 00       118.017   0195   16            00       122.106   0140   21            00       122.107   0355    3            00       122.317   0131   25
 00       118.017   0202   24            00       122.106   0140   35            00       122.107   0390   14            00       122.317   0142   64
 00       118.017   0217   33            00       122.106   0140   51            00       122.107   0470    6            00       122.317   0162   88



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+FARO+3500+Spare

